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SHIMANO STEPS EP8 - Middle Drive Unit

SHIMANO STEPS EP800, 36V, 250W, 85Nm
DARFON, 630 Wh, in-frame mount

SHIMANO SC-EM800, Clamp band

DARFON 4A Smart plus charger, charging time up to
5,5 hours

25 km/h

1000/60% of original capacity

150 km (ECO mode) w/EP8 range 20% up

Gloss Silver/Black/DVO Green

Alloy Al-6061 T6 Custom tubing, RMEO1 630Wh,
Floating Pivot Suspension, 130-140 mm travel, Trail
Advanced Geometry, Shark Spine EVO 29er&27.5+, 2nd
Gen. Battery Integration, BOOST 148x12, Disc Brake
Post Mount, Inner Cable Routing, Adjust. seatpost
ready

ACROS AZX-251, Zero Stack, 1-1/8“x1.5", BlockLock
DVO Diamond E2, LSC, Internal OTT Adjust, Rebound,
Tapered, 15x110mm axle, 160mm travel

DVO Jade X Coil, external rebound, 2 position
compression (High/Low), LS Spring: 500Ibs, 550lbs,
6001Ibs, size 210x55mm

17.0"(M), 19.0"(L), 21.0"(XL)

1x11, 36 x 11-50, 455 %

SHIMANO XT SL-M8130-IR11, 11-speed
SHIMANO XT RD-M8130 Shadow Plus
SHIMANO XT FC-M8150, 36T
SHIMANO CS-LG600-11, 11-50T
SHIMANO CN-LG500

Pedals not included

Race Face Turbine R 35, 20mm rise, 800mm, 35mm
Race Face Turbine R Alloy, 35xE40mm, 0°

ONET VL-G1661D2N, Lock-On

SHIMANO XT BL-M8100/BR-M8120, 203/203 rotor,
hydraulic disc brake

ONET Alloy, MT171, dropper post 150&170mm travel,
30.9x440mm&480mm

WHEELS

PREDNY NABOJ SHIMANO XT HB-M8010-B, 32H, CENTER LOCK,
15x110mm THRU Type AXLE

ZADNY NABOJ SHIMANO XT FH-M8010-B, 32H, CENTER LOCK,
12x148mm THRU Type AXLE

RAFIKY WTB HTZ TRAIL i30, 29"&27.5", 32H

PLASTE WTB Vigilante TCS Tough/High Grip, Tritec, 29x2.50",
WTB Trail Boss TCS Tough/Fast Rolling, Tritec,
27.5x2.60" E-Ready

SPICE Sapim Leader, Stainless Black

WEIGHT

23.5 Kg (M size)

FRAME SIZE
RIDER SIZE (cm)

WHEEL SIZE

CHAINSTAY LENGTH (MM)
EFFECTIVE TOP TUBE LENGTH (MM)
REACH (MM)

STACK HEIGHT (MM)

BB DROP (MM)

WHEELBASE (MM)

HEAD TUBE ANGLE (DEGREE)

SEAT TUBE ANGLE (DEGREE)

HEAD TUBE LENGTH (MM)

SEAT TUBE LENGTH (MM)

SEAT POST LENGTH TRAVEL (mm)
HANDLEBAR WIDTH / RISE (mm)
STEM LENGTH (MM)

CRANK LENGTH (MM)

17.0" (M)

165 - 185

29827.5"
449
605

120
415
440/150
800/ R20
40
165

19.0" (L)

175 - 195

29827.5"
449
630

120
460
480/170
800/ R20
40
165

* The specifications, colors, and availability of the products can be subjects

to alter without prior notification. For availability and prices, please contact

the retailers in your city/country.

21.0" (XL)

185 - 200

29827.5"
449
650

120
500
480/170
800/ R20
40
165
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